

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

EX PARTE CHRISTOPHER BROOKS))	
)	
In re: State of Alabama,))	
Respondent,))	No. 1951964
)	DEATH PENALTY CASE
)	JANUARY 21, 2016 EXECUTION
v.))	DATE
)	
Christopher Brooks,))	
Petitioner.))	

PETITION FOR STAY OF EXECUTION AND RELIEF FROM
UNCONSTITUTIONAL SENTENCE

Leslie S. Smith (SMI162)
FEDERAL DEFENDERS
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
817 South Court Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
Tel.: (334) 834-2099
Fax: (334) 834-0353
Leslie.Smith@fd.org

Counsel for Mr. Brooks

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents _____ i

Table of Authorities _____ ii

I. Introduction _____ 1

II. Statement Of The Case _____ 1

III. Argument _____ 5

 A. This Court Should Consider Recent United
 States Supreme Court Precedent Which Calls
 Into Question The Constitutionality of
 Alabama's Capital Sentencing Scheme _____ 5

 B. A Stay Of Execution Is Warranted _____ 20

Certificate of Service _____ 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Brooks v. Alabama</i> , 522 U.S. 893 (1997)	4
<i>Brooks v. Comm’r</i> , 719 F.3d 1292 (11th Cir. 2013)	5
<i>Harris v. Alabama</i> , 513 U.S. 504 (1995)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hildwin v. Florida</i> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	11, 20
<i>Hurst v. Florida</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1531 (2015)	6
<i>Hurst v. Florida</i> , 2016 WL 112683 (Jan. 12, 2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808 (1991)	10
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	6, 7, 16
<i>Roberts v. Comm’r, Alabama Dep’t of Corr.</i> , 677 F.3d 1086 (11th Cir. 2012)	20
<i>Spaziano v. Florida</i> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	__, 11, 12, 14, 20
<i>Woodward v. State</i> , 134 S. Ct. 405 (2013)	22

State Cases:

<i>Adams v. State</i> , 955 So. 2d 1037 (Ala. Crim. App. 2003)	8
<i>Boyd v. State</i> , 715 So. 2d 825 (Ala. Crim. App. 1997)	8
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 695 So. 2d 176 (Ala. Crim. App. 1996)	4

<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 929 So. 2d 491 (Ala. Crim. App. 2005)	___ 4
<i>Ex parte Brooks</i> , 695 So. 2d 184 (Ala. 1997)	_____ 4
<i>Ex parte Carroll</i> , 852 So. 2d 833 (Ala. 2002)	_____ 9
<i>Ex parte Harrell</i> , 470 So. 2d 1309 (Ala. 1985)	_____ 14
<i>Ex parte Harris</i> , 632 So. 2d 543 (Ala. 1993)	_____ 14
<i>Ex parte Nelson</i> , 562 So. 2d 310 (Ala. 1989)	_____ 23
<i>Ex parte Roberts</i> , 735 So. 2d 1270 (Ala. 1999)	_____ 20
<i>Ex parte Waldrop</i> , 859 So. 2d 1181 (Ala. 2002)	_____ 21
<i>Gaddy v. State</i> , 698 So. 2d 1100 (Ala. Crim. App. 1995)	___ 8
<i>Haney v. State</i> , 603 So. 2d 368 (Ala. Crim. App. 1991)	___ 9
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 632 So. 2d 503 (Ala. Crim. App. 1992)	___ 19
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 133 So. 2d 420 (Ala. Crim. App. 2009)	___ 8
<i>Lambrix v. Jones</i> , No.: SC16-56 (Fla. Jan. 12, 2016)	_____ 23
<i>Tedder v. State</i> , 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	_____ 13, 15
<i>Woodward v. State</i> ,	
123 So. 3d 989 (Ala. Crim. App. 2011)	_____ 14

State Statues:

Ala. Code § 13A-5-46(a)	_____ 8, 17
-------------------------	-------------

Ala. Code § 13A-5-46 (d)	8
Ala. Code § 13A-5-46 (e)	8
Ala. Code § 13A-5-46 (g)	17
Ala. Code § 13A-5-47	18, 20
Ala. Code § 13A-5-47 (a)	8, 9
Ala. Code § 13A-5-47 (d)	8
Ala. Code § 13A-5-47 (e)	7, 8, 9, 19
Ala. Code § 13A-5-49	17
Ala. Code § 13A-5-51	17
Ala. Code § 13A-5-52	17
Ala. Code § 13A-5-58	22
Ala. Code § 13A-5-59	22
Fla. Stat. Ann. § 921.141	18
